February 27, 2008 LHT OF MILWAUKEE
2006FEB 29 PM 3: 1

City Hall, City Clerk
200 East Wells Street, Room 205 , -
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53205 RUNA%?T?{' }:LEEF?;?A RUT

Re: Appealing Decision Of Vehicle Towed by The City Tow Lot.
To: City Clerk,

In reference to case No. 07-S-357, | Wanda M. Ruffin disagree with the decision made by
the City Attorney Office, however, the main issue lies with the parking checker when she
fail to notify management or public safety before having my vehicle removed from the
housing complex where I live and where my vehicle was registered, she did not use the
proper protocol (See Public Safety Notice) before having my vehicle removed
overlooking the parking sticker that was clearly posted inside the left side of vehicle rear
window and registered with management Office, therefore a rush to judgment was the
causes (See Management doc.) Secondly, we tried to retrieve my vehicle a few days
later, @ and around May 21, 2007 with certified documentation stating that my vehicle
was to be release to my son, Tow Lot denied the release. However, after several
attempted, to retrieve the car, explaining to City Attorney why my vehicle should have
not been removed, the misconception during the court proceeding of the citation ticket
was confusing because the City Lot wanted all fees and info concerning my vehicle.

At and round June 25, 2007, during the time I received a letter for the pre-trial hearing I
'was told by one the clerk that my vehicle had already been recycled this was the term
that the clerk used, however, I was not aware fully what this meant, I continue to call for
specific information, I was hurt to learned that my vehicle my deceased Husband had left

t0 me.

however court had rescheduled July 30, 2007 hearing (Trial) by now I had already
been told by Tow Lot clerk that my vehicle had already been recycled, this was
explained to the Judge and City prosecutor at my final hearing September 28, 2007 which
I had prior knowledge 3 months before, from the City Tow Lot notice dated September 7,
2007, notice with a different date states my vehicle was disposed on August 2, 2007,

in my original complaint. Therefore I am appealing my decision for the City Parking
Checker failure to use proper protocol before the towing of vehicle and for the City Tow
Lot failed to send proper notification before recycled of vehicle, Therefore I believe I am
within my rights and law the City should reimbursement me for my losses as I stated in
my original complaint that was very sentimental.
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Housing Authority
Redevelopment Authority

Milwaukee Ciy P Cammision
Date: 7 / ’Z% A »é ,
‘WAnde SufEiN
§87 west- Semers  F, . FHE

This notice is to advise you that you may be in violation of your lease agreement for the following

reason:
l or abandoned vehicle

mproper parking of Vehicle

(Condition of VeRite~,

Flat tire

—_}dgw {s) broken
noperable

Other

Name:

Address:

Violations may lead to a citation being issued to your vehicle or being towed away at owner’s
expense.

A copy of this notice is being provided to your housing manager. Your housing manager will
make a determination as to what impact this violation will have on your lease.

If you are interested in clarifyir&;.‘ly\ing concerning this matter, please contact

@W‘O l L oo S:LF;Q;{-IV 35 Intervention Team staff member, at telephone
number 286- 5 I1eo , between the hours of 8 _&m. and z Em., Monday through

Friday.

e of Vehicle /S UMCAS &I b - o B e
eenes O LIPS 2 L TSR BIEET il o /
Date 2 [é(?zo_lé Time &/’5]/?'1/‘4 Location éﬂﬁ /4 33 M gﬂ h¥al’

Faiel Wtz

Antonio M. Perez
Secretary-Executive Director
Housing Authority

of the City of Milwaukee

cc Housing Manager
Intervention Team
COS File 809 North Broadway, Milwaukee, Wisconsin, Phone (414) 286-5900
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 324, Milwaukee, W1, 532010324
Internet Address: www.mkeded.org  Business Information: www.milwaukeebiz.ecom
T.D.D. Numbers: Rent Assistance 286-2921 and Community Services 286-3504

parking violation letter
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City Hall, City Clerk MOCT I8 AMIN:50 SRS R T D
200 East Wells Street, Room 205 =
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53205~ RCTALT 0 LEC I 50y LI T

Cii v CLER CITY ATTORKEY

Re: Complaint in Regard to Vehicle towed by The City Tow Lot.

Dear City Clerk,

I Wanda M. Ruffin in the matter of contesting my parking violation my vehicle was
recycle by the City Tow lot, base on the information that city attorney Office had given I was not
given the proper information as to how this procedure work, after following the instruction given
I tried to have my son retrieve my vehicle on May 26, 2007 we was told I could not receive it
until the citation was paid, however, during the court process and before my second court date
July C;f 30, 2007 I contacted the City Tow Lot in June of 2007 and was told my vehicle had
already been recycle before I received notice, this was unclear, before I was to‘ld that my fees
would be put on hold during this process however I received notice 3 months later by mail on
September 9, 2007 that my vehicle was recycle and I am responsible for the fees, this was unfair

I was not told or given a notice that my vehicle would be destroyed.

I am devastated by this because my vehicle had personal items inside I express this to the
receptionist and the exéminer that my vehicle had sentimental value of my late husbaﬁd, who had
provide.d me transportation before his death. However my vehicle was drivable and in good
condition but I had not drive it in the pass 4 years due to my illness and being on medications,
periodically I had allowed my son to move it with my permission because the manager suggested
to keep from vandalism and the vehicle just setting I should move it periodically. My son visit

me on occasion and would remind me that if the vehicle should be move.



However, May 18, 2007 my vehicle was move and it ran out of gas, at the time I did not know
that it was move, while the Tow Lot argue that my vehicle was park on the street I disagree,
because it was suppose to have been park in my drive May. 19, 2007 the next day Saturday I
contacted the police to find that it was tow by City Tow Lot I was @ the City Attorney Office by
May 21, 2007. Finally, my son told me that he had move my vehicle without my knowledge to
move it from sitting he did not want to alarm me and though he go back the following day and
put gas in it, but the vehicle was gone in less than 24 hours. I went back to the City attorney to
make tﬁe examiner aware that my vehicle was move without my knowledge.

As I try to explain to the examiner, that the DPW should have notice that my vehicle had a
special sticker for the City of Milwaukee Housing résidents that identified my vehicle registered
under the property of Housing and there should have been a proper prqtocol used before the

actual towing of the vehicle.

At this point, the examiner stated because I did not have license plate and my vehicle wasn’t
registered, that I would have to pay the citation fees, or go to court on the matter, it wasn’f clear
that I had to have the citation paid before I could retrieve my vehicle, so

I went to court concerning the citation did what I was instructed to do, I sent my son with the
court paper and the necessary item to retrieve my vehicle and he was still denied I contacted City
Tow Lot on several occasion and still they would not release my vehicle.

However, the damage can not replace the memory of my Husband, it was all I had that wés the
closet to me, the estimate for the Brick La Sabre , new used ranges up to $15,000.00, it was paid

in full in 2000. He had a motor replace by the company before his death, since then I have had a



rebuild transmission in 2002 estimated the amount of $1,600.00, brake replace (life time
warranty) on certain parts, tune-ups, replace carburetor, fuel pumps, tires, etc, however the left
back side was partly damage (quarter pounder), and the paint began to ware, other than that, it

was in good condition, it was all I had left that reminded me of him.

I would like the City Clerk to take under serious consideration, that because I have been a
resident of 17 years and that the proper protocol have been for any violations other than the
police department, is that the security and manager that is brought to the attention of the
problems residents are face with, Other wise what is the purpose of our vehicle being registered
with the manager’s office. If there is a proper protocol for housing it should be clear and precise,
and that if the DPW can have your vehicle tow it should be identified and states clearly in the
resident handbook the DPW identifying with the rules of housing therefore a proper protocol
should have been used before the actual towing of the vehicle. (See City Housing Parking -
Violation) Notice.

[ {)fon

f—y
Wanda M. Ruffin
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‘WISCONSIN CERTIFICATE OF TITLE FOR gvgmckr-: Do

3 AR NS G NDEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION G =
nﬂ\&&}’ﬂb SR :{"g‘: Li&t:gk%-h P ’L:E-N-ﬁ_&\ FE R R e R S A S w-.‘it "“
VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER YEAR MAKE BODY STYLE VEHICLETYPE  FLEET NUMBER
1G4Hf5 2. 95HA461 8O 1995 RUTCK 4DR  AUTO AUT WNFBTO
TITLE NUMBER DATE TITLE ISSUED GOOMETER CDOMETER DATE
Qi347RICE5-9 12/13/72001 72902 QB/03/2001
- SCLOSED AS ACTUAL
REGISTERED OWNERS .
I
RUFFIN WANDA M
FO BOX 05038 B39 W SOMERS AV
MILWAUKEE , WI 332035
‘The person, fitrn or corparation named on this Title has been duly registered as the lawful owner of the vehicle described, subject to any CONTROL NUMBER
Security Interest {liens} shown. The order in which the Security Interests appear on this Title does not necessarily raprasent their priority. (This is not a Title Number}

SECURED PARTY 8 - 2 2 4 5 4 3 3

FREVIOUSLY TITLED IN OK

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES

Important - Buyer and Seller must complete the section below at time of sale

TITLE ASSIGNMENT AND MILEAGE, SELLING PRICE AND BRAND D!SCLOSURE
BY REGISTERED OWNER(S) SHOWN ABOVE

Federal and State law requires that SELLER state the milsage and provide written vehicle disclosure information in connection with transfer of ownership. Failure to complete a mileage
statement, disclose required information, of providing a false statement may result in fines andfor imprisonment and may make you liable for damages to the transferee (buyer).

SELLER Print Person(s) Nama signing as Seller ODOMETER NOW READS (No Tenths): Ll Q

and to the best of my knowledge is
actual mileage of this vehlcle unless.one of the following statements is chacked.

Print Sallers Address, City, State, Zip if differgnt than shown above The odometer reading reflects The odomater reading is NOT
D the amount of mileage in D actual mileage.
excess of its mechanical limit. WARNING ODOMETER DISCREPANCY

|, the seller, certify that to the best of my knowledge the information centained e this
decument 1$ troe and correct and that | have entered the vehicle ocdometer reading, brand
disclosure, and selling price herean in compliance with federal and state law as re erenced

BRAND DISCLOSURE (will ba printed on future titles) Check all that apply: i r I e M aoh i 1 e fiatela z reference
. . + . above. or valug recev arel sell, assign or transfer tha vahicle dascnbed on this
[0 Flood damaged vehicle [J Pravious police vehicie documenl and warmnt tiie to Burchser 34 Shawn.
[O  Previous taxicab [[7 Salvage vehicle , ignature of Seller(s). See "REGISTERED OWNERS" above, Il'{omtownershnp with "or”,
nly one seller's signature required; with "and”, all seller’s signatures required
SELLING PRICE (Seller anter }: $ H ! i X Dale
X

if Buyer is a business, Print Name of authotized person signing as Purchaser

BUYER (Purchaser) Frint Namets)

Print Buyer Address, City, State, Zip Signature of Purchaser(s) Data
X .
X
if reqlstered owner is a dealer and first assignment is through auction or salvage goof complete the following.
Print Censigning Auction Dealer Name or Consigning Salvage Pool Name Auction or Salvage ool Dealer No. Sale Date

The Wisconsin Departiment of Transporation will not be respansitle for false or fraudulent odometar statemants made in the assignment of the Certificate of Title or for errors in recording
by the department. The departmant makes no warranties, express or implied, about the vehicle or operating condition and any statemenis about vehicle inspeclions are anly administrative.

PURCHASER - Attach form MW\J‘V isconsin Application for Title} to this dosument MAIL ADDRESS - W:sccnsm Degt. ct Transportation
and mai! or deliver immediataly to the Wisconsin Depatment of Transportatisn. C. Box 7949, Madison, NI 537077043
Form MW is available at Wisconsin DMV Service Centars and police stations,

MV2268 597(7) cursyant fo ch. 342, Wis Stals.

QUESTIONS . Contact nearest Motor Vehicle Service Center or call (608) 266-1465

RO aANY ALTERATION OR ER ERASURE E VOIDS THIS TITLE - KEER IN A SAFE PLACE B wg% R

H
¢ 1% ; g&@(‘& Vﬂ@& @‘&’g g@Selier miust give ta purchaser at time ¢ time of sale“@(@"f" ¥ ‘*& mg{@ 7 @l‘&




City Attorney's Office/Ordinance Enforcement Division
Towing/Walk-In Review

Tow Number: Vehicle Location: Réview Date:

City Tow Lot
/g 4 C/Z?’Z/ 3811 West Lincoln Avenue - @//7
Milwaukee, W| 53215 2

Phone: 414/286-2700
Fax: 414/286-5093

Re;quester's Name: (/\Jd%/(/ il /@u%af

{Last, ﬁﬁ'st, M.)

Requester's Driver's License Number :

VIN Owner's Name:

WAIVE

Towing Storage Both

Lo ,
Waivgﬁ;%rough: g/g/ 7

Comments: ({/aﬁ,ﬂ%zr Vg WITeT o 69»/?’
o '5//27/7 _

7:1&-’ CiTy yﬁ;”’?" 7177//75 ’, rﬁ/fﬂ'/frf/’/kféﬂ/b

Date Faxed to City Tow Lot:

Reviewed by: _Michael Simons, Parking Citation Review Manager PR #: 44782

All claimants must provide the City Tow Lot with a Certificate of Title showing the claimant as the
titleholder of record and have a valid photo ID (Driver’s License). 1phn01_as
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MILWAUKEE MUNICIPAL COURT
Plea of Not Guilty - Traffic or Non-Traffic

Mail to: 951 N. James Lovell Street, Milwaukee, WI 53233

Fax: 414/286-3615

“Please print the zrgfonnaaan below:

Defendant's Name: kj \(’Wl&(‘fv l\\ﬁ (’(

Address: Q =g \/\/ N RS SYD
. Street” Apt. No.
M b fandces \/\/li G220y
City State ZIP Code
Date of Birth: Q)/ ,/Z L/ / (’JV Telephone
 Violation: __|((¢ir ¢ p@ + e pdertel
Citation Number: Court Date

I wish to enter a plea of Not Guilty to the above citation. I understand that if I mail or
fax this plea no later than 10 days before the court date above, I do not have to come to
court until I get notified by mail of my new court date.

\7Z (b@fc’“")’ﬂ ﬂbﬁ’(& i

Signature: Defendant/Atorney (7

X jatfo7
Date [/ |

Attorney's Bar No.: RECEIVED & F“..ED
Attorney's Address: MAY 2 1 2007
Street Apt. No.
MUNICIPAL COURT
City of M#
City " State ZIP Code

ForMumclpal Court Use Only:

Recmvedmdﬁledby:




TO: CITY TOWLOT
FROM: WANDA M. RUFFIN
DATE: MAY 21, 2007

RE: Vehicle IG4HP52L95H461801

I Wanda M. Ruffin gibe my son Tijuan L. Walker permission to retrieve my
vehicle on my behalf, from City Tow Lot. However I am providing copy of
my request and my Driver license as a requirement.

Please if you need more information I can be reach @ 414 264-1132.

Thank you,

Wanda M. Ruffin
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Milwaukee Municipal Court

951 N JAMES LCVELL ST
MILWAUKEE, WI 53233-1449
414-286-3800

NOTICE OF COURT HEARING

June 25, 2007

WANDA RUFFIN
839 W SOMERS ST 548
MILWAUKEE, WI 53205

Case # 07048555
Viclation: CONTESTED PARKING VIOLATION

You are advised that the above entitled matter has been scheduled
for:

Trial

on July 30,2007 at - 8:30 am

Branch 3, Judge PHILLIP CHAVEZ

The hearing will be held at:
Milwaukee Municipal Court
951 North James Lovell Street
Milwaukee, WI 53233-1449

Please be prompt. If you fail to appear on the above date, a
warrant or default judgment could be entered against you. Requests
for adjournments must be made at least five work days prior to the
scheduled date.

Reasonable accomodations requested by qualified individuals with
disabilities will be made in accordance with the Americans with

Disabilities Act of 1990.






‘Milwaukee Municipal Court

951 N JAMES LOVELL ST
MILWAUKEE, WI 53233-1449
414-286-3800

NOTICE OF COURT HEARING

May 21, 2007

WANDA RUFFIN
839 W SOMERS ST 548
MILWAUKEE, WI 53205

Case # 07048555
Violation: CONTESTED PARKING VIOLATION

You are advised that the above entitled matter has been scheduled
for: :

Pre-Trial

on June 25,2007 at 1:30 pm

Branch 3, Judge PHILLIP CHAVEZ

The hearing will be held at:
Milwaukee Municipal Court
951 North James Lovell Street
Milwaukee, WI 53233-1449

Please be prompt. If you fail to appear on the above date, a
warrant or default judgment could be entered against you. Requests
for adjournments must be made at least five work days prior to the
scheduled date.

Reasonable accomodations requested by qualified individuals with
disabilities will be made in accordance with the Americans with
Disabilities Act of 1990,



Milwaukee Munici;s)fll

951 N JAMES LOVELL
MILWAUKEE, WI 53233-1449

414-286-3800

Court

www . municourt.milwaukee.gov

DEFENDANT NOTICE

CASE NUMBER: 07048555
CITY of MILWAURKEE VS.

RUFFIN, WANDA M

839 W SOMERS ST 548
MILWAUKEE, WI 53205

Violation: CONTESTED PARKING VIOLATION

Judge: CHAVEZ, PHILLIP M
JUDGMENT
Date: 09/28/07

Finding: Guilty - Suspended Sentence

Total due: $ 0.00 Due Date:

09/28/07

September 28, 2007

Date of Birth: 08/24/58

Citation #:



City of Milwaukee k NOTICE OF UNPAID TOWING AND STORAGE FEES
Mifwaukee Tow Lot

3811 West Lincoln Avenue First Notice of Pending Suspension
Milwaukee, WI 53215 Notice Date: SEPTEMBER 7, 2007
(414) 286-8206 Reference Number: 1304232

(414) 286-5093 Fax

SEND A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH ANY CORRESPONDENCE OR PAYMENT

Bifi To: IMMEDIATE RESPONSE REQUIRED
RUFFIN WANDA M

839 W SOMERS ST #548 PO BOX 05397

MILWAUKEE, W1 53205

Bill for Towing and Storage
Disposal Date: 8/2/2007
License Plate: NONE

VIN: 1G4AHP521.95H461801
Year/Make/Model: 95 BUIC LES
Amount Due: $ 295.00

Your vehicle listed above was towed, sfored and disposed of by the City of Milwaukee. You are
responsible for all towing and storage fees associated with this vehicle in accordance with all applicable State
Statutes.

Fees must be paid at or mailed to the City of Milwaukee Tow Lot located at 3811 West Lincoln Avenue,
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53215. For payment purposes the City of Milwaukee Tow Lot Business hours are:
Monday — Friday 8:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. and Saturday 8:00 a.m. to 12 p.m.

If you have questlons regarding this invoice, please contact the City of Milwaukee Tow Lot at
(414) 286-8206. For inquiry purposes, our City of Milwaukee Tow Lot Billing Depariment hours are:
Monday — Friday 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.

If you fail to dispute or pay these fees within 28 days from the above notice date,
the registration of the vehicle cited will be suspended and your privilege fo
register any vehicle in the State of Wisconsin will be denied.

PAYMENT COUPON
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: - Notice Date: SEFTEMBER 7, 2007
City of Milwaukee Tow Lot Reference Number: 1304232
3811 West Lincoln Avenue License Plate: NONE
Milwaukee, W1 53215 VIN: 1G4HP52L95H461801
Phone: (414) 286-8206 AMOUNT: $295.00

Fax: (414) 286-5093
DO NOT SEND CASH, COINS OR STAMPS
CASH OR CREDIT CARD PAYMENTS MUST BE
MADE IN PERSON

PLEASE RETURN THIS COUPON WITH YOUR PAYMENT



MAYFAIR SERVICE

3106 N. MAYFAIR ROAD INVOICE
WAUWATOSA, WISCONSIN. 53222-3202 038948
Phone - 414-774-5843 Fax - 414-774-0787
HOW CAN WE HELP YOU?
INVOICE Work Completed Date : 02/03/2003 Print Date : 02/04/2003
' 1995 Buick - L.eSabre Customn
Ruffin, Wanda ‘ ‘
839 W Sommers Lic #: Odometer In :
Milwaukee, WI 53205 Unit # :
Home 414-264-1132 , Vin# :
CustID: 3813 L Hat # : Ref#:
Part Description / Number Qty List Extended Labor Description Extendec
Serpentine Beit ALTERNATOR DRIVE BELT - R&_R [D] 34.0C
461025 1.00 38.40 3840 | 1992-95 LeSabre V6 Includes: Serpentine Belt
Lube special 5W30 and V-Belt Type.
LS 5W30 5.00 1.75 8.75 | Perform LOF 6.00
OIL FILTER : Remove and replace oil and oil filter. Inspect belts
LS Oil filter 1.00 5.45 545 | and hoses,air filter and lube chassis if applicable
< . '
i
- C
(4 N K’/’ﬁ/
[ Technicians : Motkowski 1, Mark Technician ]
Org. Estimate- 590,93 Revisions $0.00 Current Estimate $ 90.93 Additional Cost Revised Estimate | Labor: $40.00
Parts: $52.60
Sublet: $0.00
Sub: $92.60
Tax: $5.19
Total: $97.79
[ Payments - ] Bal Due: $97.79

"Any warranties on the products sold are those made by the manufacturer. Mayfair Mobil hereby expressly disclaims all warranties, either
express or implied,including any implied warranty of merchantability of fitness for g particular purpose,and neither assumes nor authorizes
any other person to assume for it any liability in connection with sale of said products.” All labor is warantied for a period of 180 Days or

6000 miles.
Motor vehicle repair trade practices are regulated by The Bureau of Consumer Protection, PO Box 89] 1, Madison 53708

SIGNATURE........... e et et ee sttt st et es e et es e Date.....oeecrveerneconssineiiene TIMEeoroooo
Motkowski, Mark
Page 1 of 1 11.09.00 invoic



MAYFAIR SERVICE

3106 N. MAYFAIR ROAD
WAUWATOSA, WISCONSIN. 53222-3202
Phone - 414-774-5843 Fax - 414-774-0787

INVOICE
038535

HOW CAN WE HELP YOU?

INVOICE Print Date ; 10/03/2002
1995 Buick - LeSabre Custom

Ruffin, Wanda
839 W Sommers Lic # : Odometer In : 110253
Milwaukee, WI 53205 Unit # : Odometer Qut . 110253
Home 414-264-1132 Vin#;
CustiD: 3813 Hat #: Ref#:
Part Description / Number Qty List Extended Labor Description ‘ Extended
BRAKE ROTOR DISC ROTOR, Front - R&R [B] 60.00
50842 2.00 58.65 117.30 1986-02 LeSabre FWD, Front, Both Includes:
BRAKE PADS : Repack wheel bearings where applicable and
mx623 1.00 58.25 58.25 | replace pads if necessary. DOES NOT include
refinishing,.
[ Technicians : Ortin, Hubert Technician ]
Org. Estimate $248.74 Revisions $0.00 Current Estimate $ 248.74 Additional Cost Revised Estimate | Labor: $60.00
Parts: $175.55
Sublet; $0.00
Sub: $235.55
. Tax: $13.19
,/é{ A Total: $248.74
[ Payments - | & | Bal Due: $248.74

"Any warranties on the products sold are those made by the manufacturer. Mayfair Mobil hereby expressly disclaims all warranties, either
express or implied,including any implied warranty of merchantability of fitness for a particular purpose,and neither assumes nor authorizes
any other person to assumne for it any liability in connection with sale of said products.” All labor is warantied for a period of 180 Days or

6000 miles.
Motor vehicle repair trade practices are regulated by The Bureau of Consumer Protection, PO Box 8911, Madison 53708

11
SIGNATURE...A.Z ........................................................................................ DIALE.vveerereeevessessesesensneornesenns

Mothowski, Mark
Page 1 of 1 1.09.00 invoiet
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o mvsnc:ENo.tb_'goas-""

ADDRESS o L omviEge, STATEIPF;;D\_.;- _zLPfifoéT_AL cooE HOME PHONE _ BUS. PHONE
oot b CEORERS #5403 Nf-.lg‘{%iﬁ"&l:h ' Wi HEESD f‘;’&;-i -ll-i T
e PR LEBapRe VEMOEON }» it e MTPEN 4 T TSI
CUSTOMER REMARKS i \,'.
NG MOVE®ENT S
WARRANTY ORIGINAL R.O. TYPE SERVICE DATE . SOU_F‘ECE ' SVC. REP! CONTROL NOI'
SECTION YR O ) | Al N RBIVBE
ACCURATE TRANSMISSION SERVICE o
4737 S. 108th Street » Greenfield, W| 53228 - 414-425-6969 '
Questions or Comments . . . Call 414-438-8912 or 414-251-3933
DON KIEPERT - V.P. OPERATIONS ’
rooee MNoRDIAGNOss —s_ M, Cy SERVICE DESCRIPTION -
- MINORADS. DIAGNOSIS  DATE TIME N C# 90928 |
- ADAD TEST
= PAN EXAMMATION TEL. NO. _ FROM ) ;
E&ﬁg&ﬂg&%ﬁﬁgg@% ) 8y : < Minor Diagnesis NO CHARGE -
INSPECTION SERVICE AUTHORIZATION ATS REBUILT TRANSAXLE ASSEMBLY -
- FEMOUE A0 DISHANTLE TEANSHISSION  CLUTCH 5 1 MRS5S R ATGEE TRANBRILE RBGEMBLY 584, 0
y g%%@%ﬁgéﬁ%@%@mm 12 ATF N DEXRON TYPE 3 TRAME FLUID 24,00
ore e ) Lno. LABOR _ 765.00
- Job Bubtotal 1289, 60
FROM__ BY R ‘ )
X MANUFACTURED TORGUE CONVERTER
- _ AUTHORIZATION . {2 @Z,ﬁﬂﬂ_-?‘- \ -1 --R W TORLE CONVENTER 160,00
0ATE ?;{,',//7”;/?‘1' % Lo LEF /13R . Job Subtotal : 160, 22
£ / “ [JZ?{ i
.sz:::ceammmzsn;iﬂ{ / IBY y. {/f, / INSTALL TRANSMISSION CODLER o
Kedar /8 T4 @Y 1 B3 N T7ees-CODLER 1000 OWHIR - 65,00
7 LABOR - 60, 08
Job Subtotal 125.00

/ N [ //
~+ 779'//9?&? Con per 78" /[ 57all 77
« NONZL Lochgior
ADDITIONAL WORK: @5 s Eaf TCA/V.: coler

AUTHDRIZED BY: W n 04 R ¢ 51%n
1502 Y0 fr 3214060 157459
DA

TE TIME TELEPHONE NO. CALLED  NEW TOTAL ESTIMA
DATE m

12 M0/12,800 M1 ATRA NATIOMWIDE WARRANTY
$STHAK YOU FOR CHOOBING ACCLRATEW
HE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS##

NOTEi ENGINE RUNS POORLY WHEN COLD AND |
NEEDS TO BE LODKED AT AND AFFECTS THE //

WAY THE TRANSMISSBION DPERATES. 7}? //7//// ,

DISCOUNT. (425,00 Parts $25.80 Labor) ~50. 00
4 3j00%° on fect 5-p-02 |
OTAL PARTS

"

724,00

racelved my vehicle, 2 copy of the repalr order, and

any requested parts replaced.
1. | request an

* Not responslble for fass or damage to cars or arlicles feft in .

cars In cass of fira, theft or any other cause beyond our control,

DATE OUT

MILEAGE OUT /fdﬂ[f[ :

X

Replaced parts

! , g, o (10224 T
ALL WARRANTIES APPLY ONLY TO PARTS & LABOR LISTE A Yoo ov aefT :
~ o ZSIIZ naoo cBeABrD2 /0 . TOTAL LABOR 809,00
= " i ; y SUBTOTAL 1524.00
RSB e W 12302 B % 4 BALES T 85. 34
T o e — R RWARRNTY | INSTALLER  REBGDER  INGPEGIOR TOTAL 1609, 34
ir I S AP . Closeoroaso _ Clossn  Cloweox :
B TN S AR IR dnks il This vahicle was recalved without face to face customer conlact, Shop R
| have aulfiorized the service specifisd above and This prica for the authorized repalr wil not ba excasded if the- motor ve?rlcl:pis dalivered 10 the shop within 5 days.

You ars entitled 1o 2 prica estimate tor the repalrs you have authorized, The
not excasd the estimate without your parmission. Your slgnature witl Indh

Please Erocgéd with @m, b? 2!{ inz;u!ore cortinuing It price will excesd § _Z:;{;(?f 70

3.1 do not want an estimate; X___

| ‘must be returned to the manufacturer) Check.one: :

Motor vehicle repalr practices ara regulated by chapter ATCP 132, Wi Adm. Code, adminstersd by the Bursaus ot Consumer
| Protection, Wi Dept. of Agriculiure, Trads and Consumer Protection, PD Bax 8911, Madison, W 53708-8911, 1-800-422-7128.

repalr price may be Iass than the estimate, but will
cale your astimate selection,

astimats In writing befpre you begin repalrs. X

when the repalrs are ordared. (You may inspect thosa parts which
Return:replaced parts. ‘
I do not want replaced parts.

wil bo:returned to you if you request




PARKING
VIOLATION

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE
VIOLATORS WILL BE PROSECUTED
PARKING VIOLATION

Blocking Pedestrian or Vehicle Traffic
No-Parking Zone - Fire Lanes

On Curb, Walkway, Grass
Not in Marked Area/Not in Assigned Parking Space

Imnroperly Registered Vehicle
Disabled or Abandoned Vehicle

No 1ousing Authority Permit
This vehicle will be reported to the Police within 24

hours with a request that it be towed.

ST

VIOLATIONS MAY LEAD TO POLICE TICKETING OR YOUR
VEHICLE BEING TOWED AWAY AT OWNER’S EXPENSE.

MAKE OF VEHICLE ___ . __MODEL: COLOR: . .
LICENSE PLATE NUMBCcR Doors 2/4

_ {Circle one)
V.LN.
DEVELOPMENT ___. . _ DATE.._ _ TIME
LOCATION::._ CITATION # PLACARD / TOW

{circle one)

COMPLAINANT: PUBLIC SAFETY SPECIALIST # _ , 286
INTERDEPARTMENTAL SERVICE REQUEST SUBMITTED  YESINO

WHITE COPY - VIOLATOR , |
PINK COPY - ISSUING OFFICER
R [ T



4301 W. Lincoln Ave. CUSTOMER
Milwaukee, W| 53219

Branch: 43rd St.

034 Batch/Reg: 4857
414/384-0340 Date: 5/27/2004
Invoice no: 449 899
i Cust no: t0s
e BRATTERY SALES RECEIPT ) .
Cust Ref:
Batterles in stock and experts on staff.” Sales Rep: 5K
i Terms: CODCASH
Bill to: Ship to: Ship Via:  Pick Up
c.0.0. C.0.D.
4301 W. LINCOLN AVE 4301 W. LINCOLN AVE
MILWAUKEE, WI 53219 MILWAUKEE, WI 532t9 Page:

) Warran

412 Volt SLI Autom 4 Year 4009 49.99

Subtotal: 49.99

Freight: 0.00

Tax; 2.80

Total: 52.79

5/27/2004 2:40 PM )

Paid by Cash: -53.00
0.00
Change: -0.21

Remy Battery Co., Inc. {800) 455-7400 Fax: {414} 384-0344 E-mail; sales@remybattery.com www.remybattery.com
4301 W. Lincoln Avenue, Milwaukee, W! 53218 (414) 384-0340 + 6270 N. 76th Street, Milwaukee, W1 53218 (414} 358-2800

1
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Hillside Terrance

August 3, 2007

839 W Somers Apt. 548

Dear Sir or Madam:

Mr. Lawrence Ruffin did pick up a parking permit for his 1995 Buick, permit no. 1814 AUT-
SRCI31 . Vehicle ID 1G4HP52L9SH461801 in 2001.From the office Hillside Office.

Sincerely, You're the Hillside Office
R T ey s

1419 N 8% st.
414-286-8857

Hillskie Tarrace
1419 North 8th Straat
Miwaukee, Wisconsin 85208
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ONSIN CERTIFICATE OF TITLE FOR |

Y Rl

T AN A SNDEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION(
RN SRR O, AT 2 (S e A i R e o s
VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER YEAR MAKE BODY STYLE VEHICLE TYPE FLEET NUMBER
164HP52L9SH461801 19956 BUICK 4DR AUTO 7 AUT
—TITLE NUMBER DATE TITLE ISSUED QOOMETER
9725341103-9 09/15/9%97 72802 ; l

DISCLOSED AS ACTUAL

REGISTERED OWNERS

RUFFIN LAWRENCE
1628 N FARWELL ST
MILWAUKEE, WI 53202

The person, fim or corporation named on this Title has been duly registered as the lawiul owner of the vehicle described, sublect to any GCONTFE
Security Interest {llens) shown. Tha ordar In which the Security interests appear on this Titie does nat necessarily represent thelr priofity. (Thisis r

SECURED PARTY
__ 039626 COMMUNITY CREDIT COMPANY MILWAUKEE 7_O£

PREVIOUSLY TITLED IN OK

CiVISION

Important - Buyer and Seller must complete the section below at time of sale

TITLE ASSIGNMENT AND MILEAGE, SELLING PRICE AND BRAND DISCLO¢
BY REGISTERED OWNER(S) SHOWN ABOVE

Federal and Stata law requires that SELLER stats ths milsage and provide writtan vehicle disclosurs Information in connection with transter of ownershlp. Failute to com
statemnant, dischkose required |nfomation, of praviding a falss statement may result in fines andfor Imprisonment and may make you liable fer damages to tha trar

SELELER Print Parson(s} Name sigaing as Seller ODOMETER NOW READS (No Tenths):
and to the beat of my knawledge is A Y I

actual milengs of this vehicle unless ene of the following sratements is

Print Sellers Address, Clty, State, Zip if different than shown above The odometas reading reflacts The cdomater reading is
the amount of mileage In actual mileags,
excess of its mechanlcel limit. WARNING ODDMETER
I, the sefier, certify that to the best of my knmm;c‘liqa the informatior
decument is tnus and cormect and that 1 have entered the vehlcls odom
BRAND DISCLOSURE (wil! be printed on future iitles} Check all that apply: dlsclosu'r:o. ant{ seiling me P:‘mgym :cﬁmplla_nce wm[o?eraém\i‘s‘igl
. above, Fervalue recenvad, reby sell, assign or transfer the !
{1 Floed damaged vehicle {30 Prevous palice vehicis Jocumient and wartant b to Purchasor 36 Shown.
[ Previcus tadcab O Sabvags wehicle Si?naturo of Sellar(s]. Sea "REGISTERED CWHNERS" above, H‘{oint ov
only ene seller's signature raquired; with "and”, all seller's signalures re
SELLING PRICE (Seller enter |: &3 TN A IV T S S | X
X
BUYER {Purchaser) Print Name(s) If Buyst is a buslness, Print Name of authorized person signing as Purc
Brint Buyer Address, City, Stats, Zip Signatuse of Purchasei{s)
X
if registered owner is a dealer and first assignment |s through auction or salvage gooi comrglete the following.
Print Consigning Auction Daaler Name or Consigning Salvage Pool Mame Auction or Sakage Pooi Dealer bee.

The Wisconsln Department of Transpotation will not be responsible for falsa of fraudulent odomater statements made In the assignment of the Ceruficate ot Title or fer ¢
by the department. Tha depaitment makes 1o wartunties, express or Impiled, about the vehicle or operating condltion and any statemants about vehicle inspections are ¢

PURCHASER - Attach form MV (Wisconsin Application for Titie} te this document MAIL AQDRESS - Wisconsin Dept. of Transportation

and mail of deliver immediataly to the Wisconsin Depariment of Transpartation. P O. Box 7949, Madison, Wi 53707-7949
Form MV1 is avallable at \Wisconsin DMV Service Canters and police stations.

MV2289 S97ft} pursiant to eh 342, Wis Stats. QUESTIONS . Contact nearest Motor Vehicle Service Canter of ¢
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